Lenovo HUSMM32 Enterprise Performance 12G SAS
SSDs
Product Guide (withdrawn product)
The New 12 Gb SAS HUSMM32 Enterprise Performance solid-state drives (SSDs) use 3D MLC NAND
flash memory technology with a 12 Gb SAS interface to provide a high-performance storage solution in
either 2.5-inch or 3.5-inch drive form factor.
The 12 Gb SAS drives with 10 full drives writes per day (DWPD) are an excellent choice for applications
demanding high write performance, such as High Performance Computing (HPC), High Definition Imaging

The following table lists the information for ordering part numbers and feature codes for ThinkSystem
servers.
Table 1. Ordering information - ThinkSystem
Part number Feature code Description
2.5-inch hot-swap drives - ThinkSystem
7N47A00124 AUMG ThinkSystem 2.5" HUSMM32 400GB Performance SAS 12Gb Hot Swap SSD
7N47A00125 AUMH ThinkSystem 2.5" HUSMM32 800GB Performance SAS 12Gb Hot Swap SSD
7N47A00126 AVRB ThinkSystem 2.5" HUSMM32 1.6TB Performance SAS 12Gb Hot Swap SSD
3.5-inch hot-swap drives - ThinkSystem
7N47A00997 B16Z ThinkSystem 3.5" HUSMM32 400GB Performance SAS 12Gb Hot Swap SSD
7N47A00998 B170 ThinkSystem 3.5" HUSMM32 800GB Performance SAS 12Gb Hot Swap SSD
7N47A00999 B171 ThinkSystem 3.5" HUSMM32 1.6TB Performance SAS 12Gb Hot Swap SSD
The following table lists the information for ordering part numbers and feature codes for System x, Flex
System and NeXtScale servers.
Table 2. Ordering information - System x, Flex System and NeXtScale
Part number Feature Description
2.5-inch hot-swap drives
01GV711 AVL0 400GB Enterprise Performance 12G SAS G3HS 2.5" SSD
01GV716 AVL1 800GB Enterprise Performance 12G SAS G3HS 2.5" SSD
01GV721 AVL2 1.6TB Enterprise Performance 12G SAS G3HS 2.5" SSD
3.5-inch hot-swap drives
01GV726 AVL3 400GB Enterprise Performance 12G SAS HS 3.5" SSD
01GV731 AVL4 800GB Enterprise Performance 12G SAS HS 3.5" SSD
01GV736 AVL5 1.6TB Enterprise Performance 12G SAS HS 3.5" SSD
2.5-inch drives for NeXtScale
01GV741 AVL6 400GB Enterprise Performance 12G SAS 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
01GV746 AVL7 800GB Enterprise Performance 12G SAS 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
01GV751 AVL8 1.6TB Enterprise Performance 12G SAS 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
The following table lists the information for ordering part numbers for ThinkServer systems.
Lenovo HUSMM32 Enterprise Performance 12G SAS SSDs (withdrawn product) 2
Table 3. Ordering information - ThinkServer
Part number Description
2.5-inch hot-swap drives
4XB0K12409 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 2.5" 400GB Enterprise Performance SAS 12Gb HS SSD
4XB0K12410 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 2.5" 800GB Enterprise Performance SAS 12Gb HS SSD
4XB0K12411 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 2.5" 1.6TB Enterprise Performance SAS 12Gb HS SSD
3.5-inch hot-swap drives
4XB0K12412 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 3.5" 400GB Enterprise Performance SAS 12Gb HS SSD
4XB0K12413 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 3.5" 800GB Enterprise Performance SAS 12Gb HS SSD
4XB0K12414 Lenovo ThinkServer Gen 5 3.5" 1.6TB Enterprise Performance SAS 12Gb HS SSD
The part numbers include the following items:
One 2.5-inch SSD with either a 2.5-inch or 3.5-inch a hot-swap tray attached
Support Flyer for SSDs
Warranty flyer and Important Notices document